BOARD AGENDA ITEM
May 11, 2021
SUBJECT:
Change Order #1 for the Ridge Spring-Monetta Elementary School Addition Project
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order #1 for the Ridge Spring-Monetta Elementary School Addition Project
for Aiken County Public Schools is submitted for your review and approval:

e Added scope at US1/Trojan Road widening per SCDOT.
................................................ . $120,467.00

¢ Install concrete slab with rubberized topping @ Pre-K playground
.................................................. $55,213.00

These items were not included in the original plans and specifications and therefore
are cost additive items. Owner contingency is adequate.

Total Change Order #l amountis......ooovvvieriiiniinnrnaennnss $175,680.00
ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:
H. G. Reynolds Company, Inc. has submitted the following Change Order #1 in the
amount of $175,680.00. The administration has reviewed this amount and

determined it to be fair and reasonable. The funds will come from the project
contingency account,

RECOMMENDATIONS:
Approve Change Order #1 from H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. in the amount of
$175,680.00 for the Ridge Spring-Monetta Elementary School Addition Project.

PREPARED BY:
Corey J. Murphy
Kevin A. Chipman

B-15



